ITEM NO.51

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5085/2024

CHANGALA NARESHKUMAR LAXMINARAYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.50447/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.50449/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 07-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Akanksha Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.

Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Abhipsa Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Karan Bhootra, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 to 4 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar