SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5085/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-11-2023 in LPA No. 966/2016 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad]

CHANGALA NARESHKUMAR LAXMINARAYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.50447/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.50449/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 156350/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 04-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Amrita Sarkar , AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Ojaswa Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Mr. Shivang Goel, Adv. Mr. Ishaan Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18.12.2024.

(INDU MARWAH) AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)